Agree Abstain Disagree 

2,367,594,242 
99.9999831% 

400 
  0.0000169% 

0 
0% 

2. Second Agenda 

To approve the allocation of some portion of the Company’s Profit for the period 
ending on the date of 31 December 2021, in the amount of IDR60,769,825,439 
(Sixty Billion Seven Hundred Sixty Nine Million Eight Hundred Twenty Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine Rupiah), into as follows: 

a.  to allocate IDR500,000,000 (Five Hundred Million Rupiah) or equivalent to 
0.8228% (zero point eight two two eight percent) of the comprehensive net 
income attributable to shareholders for the mandatory reserve in order to 
comply with the provision of Article 70 of Law No. 40 of 2007 on Limited 
Liability Companies. 

b.  to allocate some portion of the comprehensive net income in the amount of 
IDR269,825,439 (Two Hundred Sixty Nine Million Eight Hundred Twenty Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine Rupiah) or equivalent to 0.444% (zero 
point four four four percent) of the comprehensive net income attributable to 
shareholders shall be recorded as retained earnings. 

c.  hence, the balance of comprehensive net income attributable to shareholders

[...]

To determine the amount of the remuneration package along with allowance, 
bonus and facilities provided to all members of the Board of Commissioners 

and Board of Directors of the Company for the financial year ending on 31 
December 2022 shall be in the cumulative amount of Rp18,800,000,000,- 
(Eighteen Billion Eight Hundred Million Rupiah). The amount of other 
remuneration and facilities shall be set out in the Company’s 2022 Annual 
Report.  

b. To grant authority to the Board of Commissioners to determine the amount of 
remuneration including allowances, bonuses and other facilities provided to